- 1 –
Data Sheet 7180     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
A third generation of
Double Isolated, 30kW/pulse Full-Bridge Driver
For
Brushed DC Motors, Spring-less Solenoids, Thermoelectric Cooler
(Peltier) Elements, etc.
H7GvvDcc/v/T

• Die Cast aluminum box, 3.95”L x 1.05”W x .85”H
Pins Functions for H7GvvDcc/v/T devices
Pin # Symbol      Functional Description
1. GND Return of the Vcc
2. +Vcc  Power Supply (12VDC) for the internal
logic
3. R1 input control works in pair with R2
4. R2 input control works in pair with R1
5. L1 input control works in pair with L2
6. L2 input control works in pair with L1
7. OUT L Output terminal to a load
8. OUT R Output terminal to a load
9. +Vss
10. –Vss/GND supply return
General Description:
The H7G60D22/12/T is a third generation of an isolated 60V/24A H-driver
designed for motion control applications and thermoelectric coolers. It also used
by driving high-speed solenoids. The driver utilizes CMOS, an advanced
processing technique, and MOSFET power devices to achieve extremely low Rds.
This benefit, combined with the fast switching speed, provides the designer with

.40"
.65"
1.075"
.8"
.85"
2.05"
.5"
Figure 9
- 10 –
Data Sheet 7180     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
Third generation of all-voltage Full-bridge (H-bridge) drivers
(A short list)
There is no harm of using devices at maximum ratings, but insure the lasting (trouble-free) operation, it is recommended to
apply voltage and current should be 10% less of the maximum allowed.
Model Number   V maximum Id   I dm (2mS)     Part #
H7G24D22/I/ E/T  0 – 24 VDC 22 A 300 A   EDR83200/c/p/T
H7G24D40/I/E/T  0 – 24 VDC 40 A 500 A   EDR83201/c/p/T
H7G24D60/I/E/T  0 – 24 VDC 60 A 800 A   EDR83221/c/p/T *
H7G40D15/I/E/T  0 – 40 VDC 15 A 180 A   EDR83202/c/p/T
H7G40D20/I/E/T  0 – 40 VDC 20 A  250 A   EDR83203/c/p/T
H7G40D15/I/E/T  0 – 40 VDC 22A 300 A   EDR83204/c/p/T
H7G40D31/I/E/T  0 – 40 VDC 31A  400 A   EDR83219/c/p/T *
H7G40D60/I/E/T  0 – 40 VDC 60A  800 A   EDR83220/c/p/T *
H7G55D15/I/E/T  0 – 55 VDC 15 A  150 A   EDR83205/c/p/T
H7G55D24/I/E/T  0 – 55 VDC 24 A 310 A   EDR83206/c/p/T
H7G60D22/I/E/T  0 – 60 VDC 22 A 300 A   EDR83214/c/p/T
H7G60D24/I/E/T  0 – 60 VDC 24 A 320 A   EDR83207/c/p/T
H7G60D40/I/E/T  0 – 60 VDC 40 A 500 A   EDR83218/c/p/T
H7G75D15/I/E/T  0 – 75 VDC 15 A 180 A   EDR83208/c/p/T
H7G75D22/I/E/T  0 – 75 VDC 22 A  300 A   EDR83209/c/p/T
H7G75D30/I/E/T  0 – 75 VDC 30 A 450 A   EDR83215/c/p/T
H7G100D10/I/E/T 0 – 100 VDC 10 A  140 A   EDR83211/c/p/T
H7G100D17/I/E/T 0 – 100 VDC 17 A  200 A   EDR83210/c/p/T
H7G100D30/I/E/T 0 – 100 VDC 30 A  400 A   EDR83212/c/p/T
H7G150D10/I/E/T 0 – 150 VDC 10 A 130 A   EDR83223/c/p/T *
H7G150D13/I/E/T 0 – 150 VDC 13 A  150 A   EDR83216/c/p/T
H7G150D24/I/E/T 0 – 150 VDC 24 A  300 A   EDR83217/c/p/T
Above are just samples of drivers that were assembled in H7G-package. There are hundreds of
additional drivers with various voltage/current ratings available in the same package. All drivers are built
with the same control circuitry and the difference is only the type of output transistors (powerful
MOSFETs). Do not hesitate to ask for a 40VDC/1A driver if you would need such device that brings you
some savings because transistors for assembling it more cost effective than for a 40VDC/30A driver.
NOTE: In cases when a control voltage (Vcs) and power supply (Vcc) are matching, a
single suffix should be used for part’s identification.
Please specify the power supply voltage Vcc, as for example H7G30D12/v/x by replacing “E”
with a 5 for 5VDC and 12 for 12VDC. Respectfully, the “I” should be replaced with a desirable voltage.
For an example, H7G150D24/5/12 reads; a control voltage is 5VDC and power supply is 12VDC. The
last page should provide more information as to how we create a part description.
Cost of a Solid State Relay coincides with the volume ordered. In most cases a relay costs in low teens
whereas in order of 1000 or more it is less. We charge a no production set-up fee for orders of 400 and
above for any type (input and output specifications) Solid State Relay/Switch and Solid State Breaker.